# ARKANSAS SENATE

## 86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

## **Amendment Form**

JBC 03/20/07 (22)
\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 73

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS GEOLOGICAL COMMISSION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

### Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 73.

Amend Senate Bill No. 73 as originally introduced:

Page 2, immediately following line 4, insert an additional item to read as follows:

" (3) B015 SENIOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST 1 GRADE 24"

And

Page 2, immediately following line 7, insert an additional item to read as follows:

" (6) D115 INFORMATIONS SYSTEMS PLANNER 1 GRADE 22 (7) B014 PROFESSIONAL GEOLOGIST 1 GRADE 22"

And

Appropriately renumber the Item No's in SECTION 1

And

Page 2, line 17, delete "21" and substitute "24"

And

Page 2, line 35, delete "\$ 907,088 \$ 925,202" and substitute "\$ 1,052,016 \$ 1,073,028"

And

Page 3, line 1, delete "272,697 276,368" and substitute "314,644 318,902"

And

Page 3, line 12, delete "\$ 1,504,152 \$ 1,525,937" and substitute



KCS266 - 03-20-2007 11:13

" <u>\$ 1,</u>	691,027	\$	1,71	6 <u>,297</u> "
----------------	---------	----	------	-----------------

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and r	ead the second time and
By: Joint Budget Committee	
KCS/KCS - 03-20-2007 11:13	
KCS266	Secretary